Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 19 January 2023 15:44
To: simone@clubadvocates.co.za; pearl@vezidebeer.co.za; nlatif@lawcircle.co.za;

advcjwelgemoed@lawcircle.co.za; Nomonde january@counseltsa.co.za; kockcjs@law.co.za;
admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; tumelog@counsel.co.za; stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za;
estrydom@bblaw.co.za; duma@bdz.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; Cameron Frans; Catarina Barreiro;
ndv@bolaw.co.za; stephan@slrinc.co.za; simba@lkattorneys.co.za; adv.mosoma@gmail.com;
kgantley@benekegantley.co.za; michael@mbhlaw.co.za; rene@burnett-law.co.za; jliebel@rsabar.com;
zeenat.kara@gmail.com; pleadings@vermeulenlaw.co.za; collin.nkosilaw@gmail.com; Monique;
Muhammad Amojee; Rudi Loibner; Wentzel Venter

Cc: Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za;
ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday, 24 January 2023 (Court 6D)
Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday 24 January 2023.docx
Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive, before Judge Kumalo on Tuesday, 24 January 2023.
Please note that all matters will be heard in open court at 10h00 in Court 6D.

| trust that the above is in order.

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

e TN Ay c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
WA E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: 012 492 6900

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
EEPLUELIC OF SO0UTH AFRECA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

N

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 6D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Tuesday, 24 January 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

1.

2.

Matters will be conducted in open court 6D.

Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, court room, etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed
to be 24 January 2023."

The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
office.

Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

Roll:



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

ABSA BANK

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

SB GUARANTEE

STANDARD BANK

XJ BANGALALA

TM SHOKOANE

EX PARTE PJD ODENDAAL

VS NCUBE

CL MAGADZI

HYPROP INVESTMENTS

STANDARD BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R SEKGALE

FT LEBEPE

E MOOSA

H MAPHUMA

EK KUENSTLE

MINISTER OF POLICE

DIRECTOR NPA

THE REGISTRAR OF DEEDS

K MATHAVHA

VON WIELLIGH

IT SABISA

007877/22

009729/22

45633/20

49055/21

015439/22

51802/17

30744/22

050077/22

33867/22

33837/13

38724/22

46054/21



67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

LTG LOGISTICS

KD MPSHANE

NX NTOMBANI

PL LEDWABA

TP MASIAVHULA

LE STEYN

PN SELEKE

NEDBANK

STANDARD BANK

NEDBANK

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE SM KRIEL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

NALIFUSION PTY LTD 30093/22

M MOGASHOA 48786/21

RAF 32279/22

K MOAGI 30891/22
NG MASIAVHULA 5091/21
RAF 65287/17
TK SELEKE 6568/22
T MASULUKE 37778/20
RY MUKANSI 40990/19
GK MAROKWANE 41356/20

W BECKER 019445/22

030127/22



79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

STANDARD BANK VS ACCESS TO CAPITAL 039038/22

EX PARTE C BAKER 033478/22
EX PARTE Y KEULDER 029980/22
PJ ELS VS RAF 37553/15

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT

ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

SB GUARANTEE VS CF SAMUELS 016380/22
SB GUARANTEE VS JS NGUBANE 014260/22
SB GUARANTEE VS TD RADEBE 006225/22
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