## **Yvonne Badenhorst**

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 19 January 2023 15:44

To: simone@clubadvocates.co.za; pearl@vezidebeer.co.za; nlatif@lawcircle.co.za;

advcjwelgemoed@lawcircle.co.za; Nomonde.january@counseltsa.co.za; kockcjs@law.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; tumeloq@counsel.co.za; stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za; estrydom@bblaw.co.za; duma@bdz.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; Cameron Frans; Catarina Barreiro; ndv@bolaw.co.za; stephan@slrinc.co.za; simba@lkattorneys.co.za; adv.mosoma@gmail.com;

kgantley@benekegantley.co.za; michael@mbhlaw.co.za; rene@burnett-law.co.za; jliebel@rsabar.com; zeenat.kara@gmail.com; pleadings@vermeulenlaw.co.za; collin.nkosilaw@gmail.com; Monique;

Muhammad Amojee; Rudi Loibner; Wentzel Venter

**Cc:** Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;

nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za;

ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

**Subject:** Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday, 24 January 2023 (Court 6D) **Attachments:** Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday 24 January 2023.docx

#### Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive, before Judge Kumalo on Tuesday, 24 January 2023. Please note that all matters will be heard in **open court at 10h00 in Court 6D.** 

I trust that the above is in order.



## Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha
Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

## Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

### **REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA**



## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

## UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 6D

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:**

Tuesday, 24 January 2023 at 10:00

## Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 6D.
- 2. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 24 January 2023."

- 3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 4. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is <u>Judge Kumalo (no H)</u>.
- 5. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

## Roll:

55. ABSA BANK	VS	R SEKGALE	007877/22
56. NEDBANK	VS	FT LEBEPE	009729/22
57. NEDBANK	VS	E MOOSA	45633/20
58. SB GUARANTEE	VS	Н МАРНИМА	49055/21
59. STANDARD BANK	VS	EK KUENSTLE	015439/22
60. XJ BANGALALA	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	51802/17
61. TM SHOKOANE	VS	DIRECTOR NPA	30744/22
62. EX PARTE PJD ODENDAAL			050077/22
63. VS NCUBE	VS	THE REGISTRAR OF DEEDS	33867/22
64. CL MAGADZI	VS	К МАТНАУНА	33837/13
65. HYPROP INVESTMENTS	VS	VON WIELLIGH	38724/22
66. STANDARD BANK	VS	IT SABISA	46054/21

67. LTG LOGISTICS	VS	NALIFUSION PTY LTI	D 30093/22
68. KD MPSHANE	VS	M MOGASHOA	48786/21
69. NX NTOMBANI	VS	RAF	32279/22
70. PL LEDWABA	VS	K MOAGI	30891/22
71. TP MASIAVHULA	VS	NG MASIAVHULA	5091/21
72. LE STEYN	VS	RAF	65287/17
73. PN SELEKE	VS	TK SELEKE	6568/22
74. NEDBANK	VS	T MASULUKE	37778/20
75. STANDARD BANK	VS	RY MUKANSI	40990/19
76. NEDBANK	VS	GK MAROKWANE	41356/20
77. STANDARD BANK	VS	W BECKER	019445/22
78. EX PARTE SM KRIEL			030127/22

79. STANDARD BANK	VS	ACCESS TO CAPITAL	039038/22
80. EX PARTE C BAKER			033478/22
81. EX PARTE Y KEULDER			029980/22
82. PJ ELS	VS	RAF	37553/15

# BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

83. SB GUARANTEE	VS	CF SAMUELS	016380/22
84. SB GUARANTEE	VS	JS NGUBANE	014260/22
85. SB GUARANTEE	VS	TD RADEBE	006225/22